

2019 Hancock County 4-H Fair

Donkey Races

Saturday, June 22, 2019

following the 4-H Fair Parade

\$10 Participation Fee per Individual or \$100 per Group/Organization

For over 70 years Buckeye Donkey Ball has been providing donkey races across America for your entertainment. Donkey races are an action packed hour of family fun. Participants must ride real, live, donkeys from start to finish. Some donkeys are cooperative and some are uncooperative, and that's where the fun begins.

All participants/riders (up to ten participants in each elimination race, up to fifty total participants for the night of racing).

- Participants must be at least 16 years old. NO EXCEPTIONS.
- All participants must turn in a waiver of liability on the day of the show (provided by Buckeye Donkey Ball). If the rider is 16 to 17 a parent or guardian must also sign the waiver.
- All riders must sign in and attend an instructional meeting 45 minutes prior to the advertised stating time.
- It is suggested that all participants wear long pants, not shorts, and closed toe shoes. Outlandish costumes are encouraged and are always a crowd pleaser
- Groups/Organization must contain five (5) riders. Two (2) Back-up riders suggested
- Individual Participants will be placed in a Group to make up a team of ten (10).

RIDERS MUST BE PRESENT TO RIDE IN THE SHOW.

The evening's entertainment will consist of:

- Six races
- Each race will feature up to ten participants racing over a closed course.
- There will be five elimination races with the first two finishers from each race advancing to the sixth and final championship race.

Individual Participant					
UNDER 18?	NAME		CONTACT INFORMATION		
Group / Organization:			Group / Organization Lead Person:		
UNDER 18?	NAME		CONTACT INFORMATION		

Please mail this entry and cash/check to:

Hancock County Agricultural Association, 620 Apple Street, Greenfield, IN 46140

Checks are to be made out to the Hancock County Agricultural Association

Entry is \$10 per Individual or \$100 per Group/Organization

Due to the Hancock County Agricultural Association Office on or before Thursday, June 21, 2019

Signature	Check #	Cash	Amount Total:_\$
Du signing this form you are so	continu liability for damaga/injurica/accidenta while	a at the fairmen	ada Hanasak Caunty As Association is not

By signing this form you are accepting liability for damage/injuries/accidents while at the fairgrounds. Hancock County Ag Association is not liable for lost/stolen items. If weather does not allow for the event, all Entries will be accepted as donations to the Hancock County Ag Association. Drugs/Alcohol are NOT permitted on the Fairgrounds.